504434515 06/28/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4481216

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	ΔΤΑ				
		Name		Execution Date	
TOKUYAMA CORPORATION				05/23/2017	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ATA				
Name:	STANLEY	ELECTRIC CO., LTD.			
Street Address:	2-9-13, NA	3, NAKAMEGURO, MEGURO-KU			
City:	ΤΟΚΥΟ	ΤΟΚΥΟ			
State/Country:	JAPAN	JAPAN			
Postal Code:	153-8636	153-8636			
	C Total: 2				
PROPERTY NUMBER		Number			
		7093			
		4239			
Patent Number:		5591			
CORRESPONDENCE					
Fax Number:	•	2)331-3838 • e-mail address first; if that is	uncuccoccful	it will be cont	
		that is unsuccessful, it will be			
Phone:	202	3318777			
Email:	doc	keting@cahnsamuels.com			
Correspondent Name: CA		IN & SAMUELS, LLP			
		0 17TH STREET, NW			
		TE 401			
Address Line 4:	WA	SHINGTON, D.C. 20036			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		919.0016, .0017, .0019			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		WARREN ZITLAU			
SIGNATURE:		/warren zitlau/			
DATE SIGNED:		06/28/2017			
Total Attachments: 2					
source=Assignment_TO					
source=Assignment_TO	KUYAMA to S	TANLEY#page2.tif			

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

This ASSIGNMENT, is made between Tokuyama Corporation, having an address of 1-1, Mikage-cho, Shunan-shi, Yamaguchi 745-8648, JAPAN ("ASSIGNOR") and Stanley Electric Co., Ltd., a company existing under the laws of JAPAN, and having a business address of 2-9-13, Nakameguro, Meguro-ku, Tokyo 153-8636, JAPAN ("ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR, owns all right, title, and interest in and to:

US Patent No. 9,297,093 issued on 29 March 2016; US Patent No. 8,704,239 issued on 22 April 2014; and US Patent No. 8,865,591 issued on 21 October 2014.

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of completing acquisition of and recording its ownership of all right, title, and interest, in and to the inventions described in the abovelisted patents and any cognates, counterparts thereto, as well as any improvement(s) thereon and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisional, and renewals of and substitutes for said application for said Letters Patent, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor, and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said Letters Patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration pursuant to underlying agreements, the receipt hereof being acknowledged:

ASSIGNOR does hereby assign all rights, title, and interest in and to said patent rights including the right to sue for past infringement, and any applications and letters patent issued therefrom to ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that it has full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed:

For: Tokuyama Corporation

Date: 23 May, 2017

By: Shingo Matom	
Name: Shingo Matsui	
v	
Title: General Manager Intellectual Property	Dept
NOT OF ADDIONMENT	

ACCEPTANCE OF ASSIGNMENT

Stanley Electric Co., Ltd. hereby accepts the assignment of all the right, title, and interest of Tokuyama Corporation in the above-identified US patents, the subject matter of this assignment.

For: Stanley Electric Co., Ltd.

Date: <u>7 June , 2017</u>

By: <u>Janyashi Maruyama</u> Name: Tsuyoshi Maruyama Title: General Manager Intellectual Property Department

RECORDED: 06/28/2017